
Recreation Administration Phone # Phone #

John Rohan, Director of Recreation & Parks 674-1800 753-1716

Kacie Linton, Asst. Dir. - Finance & Operations 674-1800 753-1716

Pam Henry, Rec. Mgr. -  Lifyestyle, Parks and P.R 674-1800 674-1800

Bill Skidmore, Staff Coordinator 674-1800 674-1800

Lory Hatch, Recreation Administrator 674-1800 674-1800

Jennifer Schuler, RFM Room Reservations 674-1800

Recreation Center Phone # Fax # Address Zip 

Allamanda Village Center                          FP 750-1941 750-1136 1515 St. Charles Place 32162

Aviary Village Center FP 674-8417 N/A 5748 Morse Blvd. 32163

Bacall Village Center                               FP 350-2281 350-2283 2041 Canal Street 32162

Big Cypress Village Center FP 674-8385 674-8386 3110 Hendry Drive 32163

Bradenton Village Center FP 674-8380 674-8381 1300 Pinellas Place 32163

Bridgeport Village Center FP 259-6590 259-2540 1670 Lake Miona Drive 32162

Burnsed Village Center FP 674-8430 674-8431 4019 Deskin Lane 32163

Canal Street Village Center FP 205-8571 205-8572 1513 Canal Street 32162

Captiva Village Center FP 259-7422 259-7455 658 Pinellas Place 32163

Cattail Recreation Center FP 674-8468 674-8469 5219 Marsh Bend Trail 32163

Chatham Village Center FP 753-4570 753-1470 7415 SE 172nd Legacy Ln. 32159

Chula Vista Village Center FP 753-0002 753-3262 1011 Rio Grande Ave. 32159

Churchill Street Village Center FP 751-6200 751-6202 2375 Churchill Downs 32162

Coconut Cove Village Center FP 750-5870 750-5385 1398 Stillwater Trail 32162

Colony Cottage Regional SP 750-1935 750-2117 510 Colony Blvd. 32162

Eisenhower Regional Center SP 674-8390 674-8391 3560 Buena Vista Blvd 32163

El Santiago Village Center FP 753-1410 753-0588 2375 Enrigue Drive 32159

Everglades Regional Recreatin Center SP 674-8434 674-8435 5497 Marsh Bend Trail 32163

Ezell Regional Recreation Complez SP 674-1860 674-1861 769 Marilee Place 32163

Fenney Recreation Center FP 674-8460 674-8461 3200 Fenney Way 32163

Fish Hawk Village Center FP 750-3525 750-3440 2318 Buttonwood Run 32162

Hibiscus Village Center FP 751-6761 751-6763 1740 Bailey Trail 32162

Homestead Village Center FP Chris Iannello 674-1971 674-1973 6227 Meggison Road 32163

La Hacienda Regional Center SP 753-1716 753-2305 1200 Avenida Central 32159

Lake Miona Regional Center SP 430-2950 430-2952 1526 Buena Vista Blvd. 32162

Laurel Manor Regional Center SP 751-7110 751-7115 1985 Laurel Manor Drive 32162

Manatee Village Center FP 674-8411 674-8412 1512 Hillsborough Trail 32162

Moyer Village Center FP 674-8440 674-8446 3000 Moyer Loop 32163

Mulberry Grove Regional Center SP 259-6040 259-8270 8445 SE 165th Mulberry Ln. 32159

Odell Village Center FP 750-2700 750-2833 2260 Odell Circle 32162

Paradise Regional Center FP 753-0637 753-2120 1403 Paradise Drive 32159

Pimlico Village Center FP 259-6990 259-8013 530 Belvedere Blvd. 32162

Riverbend Recreation Center FP 674-8455 674-8456 1833 Corbin Trail 32163

Rohan Regional Center SP 674-8400 674-8401 850 Kristine Way 32163

Saddlebrook Village Center NP 259-5377 259-5378 3010 Saddlebrook Lane 32162

Savannah Regional Center SP 750-6084 750-6089 1545 Buena Vista Blvd. 32162

SeaBreeze Regional Center SP 750-2488 750-0398 2384 Buena Vista Blvd. 32162

Silver Lake Village Center
No 

Pool 259-1377 674-8375 683 Rainbow Blvd. 32159

Southside Village Center NP 753-1749 753-2120 623 Webb way 32159

Spanish Moss Recreation Center SP 330-0839 N/A 3225 Spanish Moss Way 32163

Sterling Heights Village Center FP 753-4510 753-4313 2508 St. Charles Place 32162

Tierra Del Sol Village Center NP 753-4412 753-0883 808 San Marino Dr. 32162

Trillium Recreation Center FP 674-1968 674-1967 2660 Trillium Ridge 32163

Truman Village Center FP 751-2650 751-2975 2705 Canal Street 32162

Water Lily Village Center FP 674-1962 674-1963 4710 Marsh Bend Trail 32163

 Recreation Department                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Center Directory

SP - Sports Pool (Residents only 30 years of age and older)

NP - Neighborhood Pool (Residents and their guest 30 years of age and older)

FP - Family Pool (Residents and Guest)

Manager/Supervisor

Lisa Parkyn, RAM Lifestyle Events

Kurt Mancauskas, RFM Training and Development

Melanie Sarakinis, Mgr. The Enrichment Academy

Andrew Esposito, RAM Sports Coordinator

Michael Kroeger II, RAS Facilities

Email

Michael.KroegerII@districtgov.org

Lisa.Parkyn@districtgov.org

John.Rohan@districtgov.org

Kacie.Linton@districtgov.org

Pam.Henry@districtgov.org

Bill.Skidmore@districtgov.org

Lory.Hatch@districtgov.org

Jennifer.Schuler@districtgov.org

Kurt.Mancauskas@districtgov.org

Melanie.Sarakinis@districtgov.org

Andrew.Esposito@districtgov.org

Bill Neale

Dan Sciacchetano

Meryl Boyd

Carl Perrone

Emily Andrews

Manager/Supervisor

Taylor Ratliff

Sean Murray

Ryan Geraghty

Luis Figueroa

Daria Lotocky

Lynda Feustel

James Pierce

Todd Phillips 

Nadia Whittaker

Emily Andrews

Molly Farrar

Julie Phillips

Gary Sorace

Dakotah Garcia

Monica Lui

Michele O'Donnell

Quenton Jones

James Pierce

Jim Lucas

Andy Shpur

Email

Richard Spidel

Chris Arrowood

Tracy Whitten

Tracy Whitten

Molly Farrar

Darian Rawls

Dakotah Garcia

Madison Taylor

Scott Grimes

Jack Doty

Debbie Hurtt

Logan Betzer

Elizabeth Graf

Becky Manserra

Mike Hess

Tracy Whitten

Jonathan Stoeckle

Richard Spidel

Mike Burleson

Luis.Figueroa@distrcitgov.org

William.Neale@districtgov.org

Dan.Sciacchetano@districtgov.org

Meryl.Boyd@districtgov.org

Carl.Perrone@districtgov.org

Email

Richard.Spidel@districtgov.org

Taylor.Ratliff@districtgov.org

Sean.Murray@districtgov.org

Ryan.Geraghty@districtgov.org

Michael.Burleson@districtgov.org

Daria.Lotocky@districtgov.org

Michele.O'Donnell@districtgov.org

James.Pierce@districtgov.org

Todd.Phillips@districtgov.org

Emily.Andrews@districtgov.org

Emily.Andrews@districtgov.org

Julie.Phillips@districtgov.org

Gary.Sorace@districtgov.org

Dakotah.Garcia@districtgov.org

Monica.Lui@districtgov.org

Nadia.Whittaker@districtgov.org

Christopher.Iannello@distrcitgov.org

Darian.Rawls@districtgov.org

Quenton.Jones@districtgov.org

James.Pierce@districtgov.org

Jim.Lucas@districtgov.org

Andrew.Shpur@districtgov.org

Deborah.Hurtt@districtgov.org

Chris.Arrowood@districtgov.org

Tracy.Whitten@districtgov.org

Tracy.Whitten@districtgov.org

Molly.Farrar@districtgov.org

Tracy.Whitten@districtgov.org

Dakotah.Garcia@districtgov.org

Madison.Taylor@districtgov.org

Scott.Grimes@districtgov.org

Jack.Doty@districtgov.org

Lynda.Feustel@districtgov.org

Logan.Betzer@districtgov.org

Elizabeth.Graf@districtgov.org

Becky.Manserra@districtgov.org

Michael.Hess@districtgov.org

Molly.Farrar@districtgov.org

Jonathan.Stoeckle@districtgov.org

Richard.Spidel@districtgov.org
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